Introduction
syfer.com
Syfer Technology Ltd is a leader in EMI Filter
technology, providing products for surface and
panel mount applications.
As part of our product range extensions we are
now able to offer filters for power applications
where currents up to several hundred amps are

11
11
Ordering information
SLE K C 250 0105 M 1 1
Case
style
Rated
current (A)
Electrical
configuration Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Class
SLB
SLC
SLD
SLE
SLF
SLG
SLH
SLJ
SLK
SLL
SLM
SLQ
A = 0.3
B = 0.45
C = 0.5
D = 1
E = 3
F = 5
G = 8
H = 10
J = 15
K = 20
L = 32
M = 63
N = 100
C = C section
P = Pi section
030 = 30Vdc
063 = 63Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
160 = 160Vdc
250 = 250Vdc
400 = 400Vdc
600 = 600Vdc
A13 = 130Vac
A25 = 250Vac
First digit is 0. Second and
third digits are significant
figures of capacitance
code. The fourth digit is
number of zeros following
Examples:
0132 = 1.3nF
0105 = 1.0µF
0406 = 40µF
M = ±20%
(Standard)
1 = Plastic Film 1 = STD
Y = Y4
(130Vac only)
Y = Y2
(250Vac only)
Note: Ordering code can have up to 4 additional digits on the end to denote special requirements.
 All supplied with nuts and washers.
Example ordering information - Y2 Range
SLG M P A25 0943 M 1 Y
Case
style